innovation, professionalism, productivity, e-procurement, and leadership attributes of the
procurement organization. The components of these criteria are reviewed, and updated, on a regular
basis to ensure they reflect the current benchmarks and encourage continued improvement.

For 2021, the Purchasing Department was one of one hundred and eighty-eight (188) awarded
procurement organizations nationwide, including 64 cities, that received the NPI Award.

The Purchasing Department is proud to accept this award on behalf of the City. We are honored that
our hard work over the past year and our efforts of continuous improvement have been recognized.